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FEES TO BE COLLECTED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION FOR THE SESSION 2016-17

(Applicable to all the institutions in Punjab State* and SGGS Chandigarh)

Sr.No. Details Amount (in Rs.)
Board's Charges
1. Registration Charges (one time)** 500.00
Collection on behalf of Institute
2. Tuition Fee (half yearly) 11,000.00
3. Refundable Security (one time) 500.00
4. Development Fund (yearly) 3,650.00
5. Student Activities fund (yearly) 2,235.00
Student Activities fund (One Time) 265.00
Grand Total 18,150.00
Applicable to CTR, Ludhiana and CIHT, Jalandhar
Sr.No. Details Amount (in Rs.)
1 To be deposited at the time of Admission / Counselling
Board's Charges
¢+ Registration Charges (one time) ** 500.00
Collection on behalf of Institute
¢ Tuition Fee including W/S Fee (1st quarter) (Reviseq)  8,250.00
2. To be deposited in CTR once at the time of joining
+ Games, Sports & recreation charges 1,000.00
¢ Stationary Charges 1,000.00
+ Welfare fund 600.00
¢ Institution Prospectus 200.00
3. Refundable Securities to be deposited in
CTR at the time of joining
¢ Institution Security 1,000.00
+ Hostel Security (For Hostler only) 1,000.00
+ Mess Security (For Hostler only) 1,000.00
4. Advance Towards Mess (For Hostler only) 650.00
5. Room Rent, Water & Electricity Charges
(Quarterly) (For Hostler only) 750.00

Note : The fee to be deposited at the time of admission is Rs. 8,750/-

Fee Applicable to CCET*, Chandigarh
For all Categories 5,025.00

Fee Applicable to GPW*, Chandigarh

For General Category 5,225.00
For SC/ST Category 4,625.00

Note: CHANGES, IF ANY, IN THE FEE STRUCTURE SHALL BE NOTIFIED
AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION.

** For three years only. Students who do not complete the course
within three years, will have to renew registration for further
period of three years after paying renewal registration charges
of Rs. 500/-

* For details kindly refer to U.T. Prospectus.

* The students of SC/ST category of Punjab shall
pay only Rs 1133/- at the time of admission,
subject tothe condition that family annual income
isless than Rs. 2,50,000/-
+ Refundable Security 500
+ Registration Charges 500
+ Refundable Security of

Student activities related

fund 133

Such students shall not pay any other semester
fee atthe institute through out the duration of the
course, but are required to pay the examination
charges from time to time.

Incase a candidate not having the proof of the
income shall pay the fee as per other categories
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Student activities related fund.........................

a) StudentFund 665/- PA

b)  Annuallculture fund 67/ PA

c) Audio Visual 67 PA

d) Common Room/Club 67/ PA

e) Libraryfund 133 PA

f)  Magazine charges 33- PA

g) NCC/NSS 33- PA

h)  Cycle/scooter charges 133/- PA

i)  Medicalfund 67- PA

j)  Drawing Board 133/- PA

k) General maintenance 667/ PA

[)  Recreation 68- PA

m) Student chapter 35- PA

n) Stationery Charges 67 PA

() Total (a ton) 2235/- PA

0) Valedictoryfund 66/- Onetime
p) Identity card 66/- Onetime
q) Refundable security 133/~ Onetime
() Total (o to q) 265/- One time
() Grand Total 2500/-
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o addition to the above fee structure,

Govt. of Punjab has formulated a
compressive Insurance scheme for the
benefit of the students of the polytechnic/
Institution. The charges towards the
same shall be collected at the level of
the Institute.



